Ronny "Ron" May

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1334
HJR07-1040
SB07-044
SB07-095
SB07-254

Statewide Internet Portal Auth Audits
America The Beautiful Park

Repay Loans From State Cash Funds
Repeal CDOT FTE Cap

State Info Technology Reorganization

2006 Bills Sponsored

HBO06-1035
HB06-1157
HBO06-1176
SB06-008
SB06-058
SB06-083
SB06-104
SB06-149
SB06-154
SJM06-002
SR06-005

Passenger Vehicles Railroad Crossings
IT Security In Public Agencies

Authorize Kit Motor Vehicles

Hazardous Materials Commercial Vehicles
Light-duty Diesel Vehicle Emissions
Minor Driver's Permit Supervisor

Repay Cash Fund Transfers To Gen Fund
OIT & IMC Restructuring

Clarify Eminent Domain Laws

NASA Space Vision

Colorado Space Day

2005 Bills Sponsored

HBO05-1352
HJR05-1038
SB05-047
SB05-067
SB05-074

IT Security In Public Agencies

CDOT Remembrance Day 2005

Driver's License Update

FPPA Incorporation Of Exempt Local Plans
Repay Cash Fund Transfers To Gen Fund

2004 Bills Sponsored

HBO4-1017
HB04-1058
HB04-1062
HB04-1378
HBO04-1408
HBO4-1427
HBO04-1428
HBO04-1448
HJR04-1092
SB04-004
SB04-012

Graduated Driver's Licenses

Medicaid Eligibility Determinations

Motor Vehicles Abandoned At Repair Shops
Reporting Requirement To The TLRC

No Payroll Deduction Political Purposes
Payroll Deductions From School Employees
Moratorium For Tire Monofills

Amend State Trade Name Registration
Protect US From Terrorism & WMD
Statewide Tolling Enterprise

Interlock Devices Driver's Licenses

Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Sent To Governor
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in Senate
Lost in House
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB04-027
SB04-047
SB04-077
SB04-112
SB04-197
SB04-218
SB04-244
SB04-245
SJR04-040
SJR04-053

Recodify Motor Vehicle Statutes
Documents Filed With A County Official
Sell Property to Elected Officials

Repay Cash Funds Before Create New Prog
Indemnification For Const Contracts
Indemnification In Construction Contract
Statewide Internet Portal Authority
Recodify Motor Vehicle Statutes

American Patriotism In Colorado Schools
Colorado Space Industry Day

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1044
HB03-1143
HB03-1209
SB03-054
SB03-058
SB03-060
SB03-132
SB03-230
SB03-241
SB03-308
SB03-320
SB03-333
SB03-336
SB03-340
SJR03-021
SJR03-042

Toll Evasion Penalties

No Paid Leave For Teacher Union Bus
Labor Union Participation Discrimination
Commercial Vehicle Permits

Procurement Method Emissions Test Except

Registration Renewal For Fleet Vehicles
Allocate More Moneys To The HUTF
Uniform Electronic Signatures Act Rules
Sunset Motor Vehicle Mfr Licensing

Use Of Advanced Technology Fund Moneys

Transp Committee Reporting Reqgmts
Electronic Signatures Traffic Citations
Statewide Internet Portal

Charitable Solicitations Registration
Congress Prioritize Defense Approp Bill
States Retain Federal Fuel Tax Revenue

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1045
HB02-1066
HB02-1269
HB02-1320
HB02-1360
HB02-1364
HB02-1412
HCR02-1007
SB02-029
SJR02-031
SR02-013

Modify Sales Tax Diversion To HUTF
Stabilize License Plate Cash Flow
Highway Billboard Advertising

Labor Union Participation Discrimination
Joint Communications & Info Tech Comm
Tax Refunds For Gasoline & Special Fuel
Cert Of Title Fee Related To CSTARS
Initiative Petition Proposing Law
Increase Sales Tax Diversion To HUTF
Colorado Military & Space Industry Day
Veterans Of Underage Military Service

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in House

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Lost in Senate
Lost in Senate
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted



2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1100
HB01-1170
HB01-1294
HB01-1301
HJR01-1053
SB01-008
SB01-009
SB01-024
SB01-090
SB01-107

Distrib Data Processing System Admin
Internet Drivers Licenses

Motor Vehicle Registration Fees

Right To Work

Info Technology Interim Committee
CDOT Eminent Domain Powers

Capital Funding For State Highways
Workers Comp & 3rd Party Liability
State Highway Projects Cap Const Fund
Roadside Advertising

2001 2nd Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB01S2-017

Increase Transfers To HUTF

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1003
HBO0-1004
HB00-1084
HBO00-1206
HB00-1418
HBO00-1479
SB00-017

Appropriations To Highway Users Tax Fund
Transfer Of Moneys To TIRF

Paycheck Protection

Right To Work

Comm & Info Technology Committee
Excise Tax On Gasoline & Special Fuel

Auto Dealers Off-site Books & Records

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1023
HB99-1189
HB99-1206
HB99-1263
HB99-1348
HB99-1372
SB99-034

SJM99-003

Highway Construction Funding
Collection Of Political Funds

Sales And Use Tax For HUTF

Right To Work

Comm & Info Technology Committee
Innovation & Technology Office
Qualifying For Unemployment Benefits
Mem Congress To Est Block Grant Prog

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB 98-1001
HB 98-1075
HB 98-1086
HB 98-1123
HB 98-1202

Transportation

Motor Veh Regis

Redemption Period for Resid Land
Dept of Rev Veh sales Functions
Hwy Constr Funding

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Laid on the Table
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



1998 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB 98-1302
HB 98-1333
HB 98-1416
HJR 98-1017
HR 98-1007
SB 98-072
SB 98-049
SB 98-122
SJR 98-028

Deductions for Polit Contrib

Admin of Fuel Tax

State Coord for Multi-use Network

Fed Hwy Prog

Major League Baseball All-star Day

Tax Exempt Internet & Online Serv
Uniform Anatomical Gift Require
Communication & Info Resources

Colo Insur Statute on Ownership Interests

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB 97-1023
HB 97-1044
HB 97-1153
HB 97-1180
HB 97-1227
HB 97-1313
HJR 97-1003
HR 97-1007
SB 97-036

SJR97-018

Fire & Police Pension Excess Funds
Colo Info Network

Speed Limits for Vehicles on Highways
Discrimination Union Participation
Funds & Premium Surcharges

Driving Exam After Revocation

Hwy Projs by Hwy Authorities

Cong Consideration ISTEA

USAF 50th Anniv

Service of Process Traffic Offenses

1996 Bills Sponsored

HB 96-1069
HB 96-1096
HB 96-1136
HB 96-1186
HB 96-1268
HB 96-1296
SB 96-029
SB 96-032
SB 96-072
HB 96-235

Speed Limits for Vehicles on Highways

Interinsurance Exchange

Traffic Violation Data

Work Comp Coverage Business Owners

No Deductions Public Empl.Comp. Political Committees
State Highway Infrastructure Prog

Penalties for Traffic Infractions

Registration of Subdiv Developers

Admin of Unemp Comp Fund

Transportation Policy Issues

1995 Bills Sponsored

HB 95-1108
HB 95-1158
HB 95-1162
HB 95-1264
HB 95-1267

Taxation of Oil & Gas

Financial Trans Involving Colo Comp Insurance Authority
Discontin Front Plate Requirements for Motor Vehicles
Enforcement of Financial Arrang Not Entered by Payer
Private Initiatives for Transportation System Projects

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Lost

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Laid on Table

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law



1995 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB 95-1338 Prohibition Major League Baseball Stadium
HJR 95-1031 Intermodal Surface Transportation Efficiency Act of 1991
SB 95-167 Full-use Dealer Plates

1994 Bills Sponsored

HB 94-1097 Student Participation School Activities
HB 94-1181 State Roadside Park Responsibility

HB 94-1195 Work Comp Med Treatmen

HB 94-1282 Permit CPA to Practice as Entities

HB 94-1287 Transportation Public-Private Initiatives

1993 Bills Sponsored

HB 93-1039 Tax on Fractional Interests in Oil Wells
HB 93-1217 Labor Union Participation Discrimination
HB 93-1328 Student Eligibility for Retirement Plan
HJR 93-1018 Colo Rockies Opening Day

Signed into Law
Adopted
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Lost

Signed into Law
Adopted



