Ronny "Ron" May

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1334	Statewide Internet Portal Auth Audits	Signed into Law
HJR07-1040	America The Beautiful Park	Adopted
SB07-044	Repay Loans From State Cash Funds	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-095	Repeal CDOT FTE Cap	Signed into Law
SB07-254	State Info Technology Reorganization	Signed into Law

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1035	Passenger Vehicles Railroad Crossings	Signed into Law
HB06-1157	IT Security In Public Agencies	Signed into Law
HB06-1176	Authorize Kit Motor Vehicles	Signed into Law
SB06-008	Hazardous Materials Commercial Vehicles	Signed into Law
SB06-058	Light-duty Diesel Vehicle Emissions	Signed into Law
SB06-083	Minor Driver's Permit Supervisor	Sent To Governor
SB06-104	Repay Cash Fund Transfers To Gen Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-149	OIT & IMC Restructuring	Signed into Law
SB06-154	Clarify Eminent Domain Laws	Signed into Law
SJM06-002	NASA Space Vision	Adopted
SR06-005	Colorado Space Day	Adopted

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1352	IT Security In Public Agencies	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR05-1038	CDOT Remembrance Day 2005	Adopted
SB05-047	Driver's License Update	Signed into Law
SB05-067	FPPA Incorporation Of Exempt Local Plans	Signed into Law
SB05-074	Repay Cash Fund Transfers To Gen Fund	Postponed Indefinitely

HB04-1017	Graduated Driver's Licenses	Signed into Law
HB04-1058	Medicaid Eligibility Determinations	Signed into Law
HB04-1062	Motor Vehicles Abandoned At Repair Shops	Signed into Law
HB04-1378	Reporting Requirement To The TLRC	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1408	No Payroll Deduction Political Purposes	Lost in Senate
HB04-1427	Payroll Deductions From School Employees	Lost in House
HB04-1428	Moratorium For Tire Monofills	Signed into Law
HB04-1448	Amend State Trade Name Registration	Signed into Law
HJR04-1092	Protect US From Terrorism & WMD	Adopted
SB04-004	Statewide Tolling Enterprise	Signed into Law
SB04-012	Interlock Devices Driver's Licenses	Signed into Law

2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB04-027	Recodify Motor Vehicle Statutes	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-047	Documents Filed With A County Official	Signed into Law
SB04-077	Sell Property to Elected Officials	Deemed Lost
SB04-112	Repay Cash Funds Before Create New Prog	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-197	Indemnification For Const Contracts	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-218	Indemnification In Construction Contract	Lost in House
SB04-244	Statewide Internet Portal Authority	Signed into Law
SB04-245	Recodify Motor Vehicle Statutes	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR04-040	American Patriotism In Colorado Schools	Adopted
SJR04-053	Colorado Space Industry Day	Adopted

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1044	Toll Evasion Penalties	Signed into Law
HB03-1143	No Paid Leave For Teacher Union Bus	Lost in Senate
HB03-1209	Labor Union Participation Discrimination	Lost in Senate
SB03-054	Commercial Vehicle Permits	Signed into Law
SB03-058	Procurement Method Emissions Test Except	Signed into Law
SB03-060	Registration Renewal For Fleet Vehicles	Signed into Law
SB03-132	Allocate More Moneys To The HUTF	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-230	Uniform Electronic Signatures Act Rules	Signed into Law
SB03-241	Sunset Motor Vehicle Mfr Licensing	Signed into Law
SB03-308	Use Of Advanced Technology Fund Moneys	Signed into Law
SB03-320	Transp Committee Reporting Reqmts	Signed into Law
SB03-333	Electronic Signatures Traffic Citations	Signed into Law
SB03-336	Statewide Internet Portal	Signed into Law
SB03-340	Charitable Solicitations Registration	Signed into Law
SJR03-021	Congress Prioritize Defense Approp Bill	Adopted
SJR03-042	States Retain Federal Fuel Tax Revenue	Adopted
SB03-058 SB03-060 SB03-132 SB03-230 SB03-241 SB03-308 SB03-320 SB03-333 SB03-336 SB03-340 SJR03-021	Commercial Vehicle Permits Procurement Method Emissions Test Except Registration Renewal For Fleet Vehicles Allocate More Moneys To The HUTF Uniform Electronic Signatures Act Rules Sunset Motor Vehicle Mfr Licensing Use Of Advanced Technology Fund Moneys Transp Committee Reporting Reqmts Electronic Signatures Traffic Citations Statewide Internet Portal Charitable Solicitations Registration Congress Prioritize Defense Approp Bill	Signed into Law Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Adopted

HB02-1045	Modify Sales Tax Diversion To HUTF	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1066	Stabilize License Plate Cash Flow	Signed into Law
HB02-1269	Highway Billboard Advertising	Signed into Law
HB02-1320	Labor Union Participation Discrimination	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1360	Joint Communications & Info Tech Comm	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1364	Tax Refunds For Gasoline & Special Fuel	Signed into Law
HB02-1412	Cert Of Title Fee Related To CSTARS	Signed into Law
HCR02-1007	Initiative Petition Proposing Law	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-029	Increase Sales Tax Diversion To HUTF	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR02-031	Colorado Military & Space Industry Day	Adopted
SR02-013	Veterans Of Underage Military Service	Adopted

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1100	Distrib Data Processing System Admin	Signed into Law
HB01-1170	Internet Drivers Licenses	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1294	Motor Vehicle Registration Fees	Signed into Law
HB01-1301	Right To Work	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR01-1053	Info Technology Interim Committee	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-008	CDOT Eminent Domain Powers	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-009	Capital Funding For State Highways	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-024	Workers Comp & 3rd Party Liability	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-090	State Highway Projects Cap Const Fund	Signed into Law
SB01-107	Roadside Advertising	Signed into Law

2001 2nd Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB01S2-017	Increase Transfers To HUTF	Postponed Indefinitely

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1003	Appropriations To Highway Users Tax Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1004	Transfer Of Moneys To TIRF	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1084	Paycheck Protection	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1206	Right To Work	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1418	Comm & Info Technology Committee	Vetoed by Governor
HB00-1479	Excise Tax On Gasoline & Special Fuel	Signed into Law
SB00-017	Auto Dealers Off-site Books & Records	Signed into Law

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1023	Highway Construction Funding	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1189	Collection Of Political Funds	Laid on the Table
HB99-1206	Sales And Use Tax For HUTF	Signed into Law
HB99-1263	Right To Work	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1348	Comm & Info Technology Committee	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1372	Innovation & Technology Office	Signed into Law
SB99-034	Qualifying For Unemployment Benefits	Signed into Law
SJM99-003	Mem Congress To Est Block Grant Prog	Adopted

HB 98-1001	Transportation	Signed into Law
HB 98-1075	Motor Veh Regis	Signed into Law
HB 98-1086	Redemption Period for Resid Land	Signed into Law
HB 98-1123	Dept of Rev Veh sales Functions	Signed into Law
HB 98-1202	Hwy Constr Funding	Signed into Law

1998 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB 98-1302	Deductions for Polit Contrib	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 98-1333	Admin of Fuel Tax	Signed into Law
HB 98-1416	State Coord for Multi-use Network	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR 98-1017	Fed Hwy Prog	Adopted
HR 98-1007	Major League Baseball All-star Day	Adopted
SB 98-072	Tax Exempt Internet & Online Serv	Signed into Law
SB 98-049	Uniform Anatomical Gift Require	Signed into Law
SB 98-122	Communication & Info Resources	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR 98-028	Colo Insur Statute on Ownership Interests	Postponed Indefinitely

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB 97-1023	Fire & Police Pension Excess Funds	Signed into Law
HB 97-1044	Colo Info Network	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 97-1153	Speed Limits for Vehicles on Highways	Lost
HB 97-1180	Discrimination Union Participation	Signed into Law
HB 97-1227	Funds & Premium Surcharges	Signed into Law
HB 97-1313	Driving Exam After Revocation	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR 97-1003	Hwy Projs by Hwy Authorities	Adopted
HR 97-1007	Cong Consideration ISTEA	Adopted
SB 97-036	USAF 50th Anniv	Signed into Law
SJR 97-018	Service of Process Traffic Offenses	Adopted

1996 Bills Sponsored

HB 96-1096 Interinsurance Exchange Signed into Law	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
HB 96-1136 Traffic Violation Data Signed into Law	
HB 96-1186 Work Comp Coverage Business Owners Signed into Law	
HB 96-1268 No Deductions Public Empl.Comp. Political Committees Lost	
HB 96-1296 State Highway Infrastructure Prog Postponed Indef	nitely
SB 96-029 Penalties for Traffic Infractions Signed into Law	
SB 96-032 Registration of Subdiv Developers Signed into Law	
SB 96-072 Admin of Unemp Comp Fund Signed into Law	
HB 96-235 Transportation Policy Issues Laid on Table	

HB 95-1108	Taxation of Oil & Gas	Signed into Law
HB 95-1158	Financial Trans Involving Colo Comp Insurance Authority	Signed into Law
HB 95-1162	Discontin Front Plate Requirements for Motor Vehicles	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 95-1264	Enforcement of Financial Arrang Not Entered by Payer	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 95-1267	Private Initiatives for Transportation System Projects	Signed into Law

1995 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB 95-1338	Prohibition Major League Baseball Stadium	Signed into Law
HJR 95-1031	Intermodal Surface Transportation Efficiency Act of 1991	Adopted
SB 95-167	Full-use Dealer Plates	Signed into Law

1994 Bills Sponsored

HB 94-1097	Student Participation School Activities	Signed into Law
HB 94-1181	State Roadside Park Responsibility	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 94-1195	Work Comp Med Treatmen	Signed into Law
HB 94-1282	Permit CPA to Practice as Entities	Signed into Law
HB 94-1287	Transportation Public-Private Initiatives	Postponed Indefinitely

HB 93-1039	Tax on Fractional Interests in Oil Wells	Signed into Law
HB 93-1217	Labor Union Participation Discrimination	Lost
HB 93-1328	Student Eligibility for Retirement Plan	Signed into Law
HJR 93-1018	Colo Rockies Opening Day	Adopted